GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6963
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

FUNDS FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES, 2010 UNDER JNNURM
Yadav Shri Sharad

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union government has provided any funds for the Commonwealth Games, 2010 related projects from the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM);

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise;
(c) whether funds for the Commonwealth Games, 2010 related projects are admissible under JNNURM,;
(d) if not, the reasons for providing funds from JNNURM;

(e) whether any additional funds besides from JNNURM have been provided to the Government of Delhi or any other agency for game projects; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(@) & (b): 24 projects in the sectors of Roads, Parking, Drainage and Sewerage have been approved for funding under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission(JNNURM). Details are annexed.

(c) & (d): The projects in the sectors of Road, Parking, Drainage & Sewerage are eligible components admissible for funding under UIG of JNNURM.

(e) & (f): A budgetary provision of Rs.906.85 crore has been provided for Commonwealth Games projects entrusted to DDA and for Installation of Security System (ISS) in those games venues. So far Rs. 724.45 crore has been released to DDA (Rs. 652.25 crore for development of games venues and Rs. 72.2 crore for ISS). Details of fund allocated for sports infrastructure projects of CWG 2010 from budget of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Department of Sports is at Annexure-Il.
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